

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11380-11389/2013

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIA TIMBER AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.11380-11386,11388-11389/2013

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions, as the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for moving the necessary application for dispensing with the service of notice on the respondent, despite reasonable opportunities availed by him.

Item No.83

-2-

SLP(C) No.11387/2013

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd