

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34773-34775/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2011 in WT No. 1052/2011, WT No. 1132/2011, 11/11/2011 and impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2011 in WT No. 1492/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

KANSAL BROTHERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harshwardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv. for
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No proof of dasti service of notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 7 to 11 in SLP(C) No. 34774/2012 has been filed till date. SLP(C) No. 34774/2012 is, therefore, dismissed qua Respondent Nos. 7 to 11.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.11.12

17:13:55 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: